
Belmont	University	
Summer	Winds	Band	Camp	

June	8-14,	2025	
Schedule	

	
	
Sunday,	June	8	
2:00	PM	 On-site	check-in	for	residential	HS	participants	(Potter	Hall)	
4:00	PM	 On-site	check-in	for	commuter	HS	participants		

Meeting	for	HS	participants	(McAfee	Hall)	
5:00	PM	 Dinner	for	HS	campers	(Harrington	Place	Dining	Hall)	
6:30	PM	 HS	Wind	Ensemble	seating	and	first	rehearsal	(McAfee	Hall)	
9:30	PM	 Overnight	camper	meetings	(Location	TBA)	
11:00	PM	 Lights	out	
	
Monday	–	Thursday	 June	9-12	
7:00	AM	 Breakfast	for	residential	campers	
8:15	AM	 JHS	participant	check-in	–	Massey	Performing	Arts	Center	Lobby	
9:00	AM	 HS	Rehearsal	(McAfee	Stage)	

JHS	Master	Classes	with	Belmont	Faculty	
§ Flutes	 	 McAfee	209	
§ Oboe	 	 MPAC	12	
§ Clarinet	 Hitch	131	
§ Saxophone	 MPAC	15	
§ Bassoon	 BH	302	
§ Trumpet	 Hitch	130	
§ Horn	 	 BH	303	
§ Trombone	 Harton	
§ Euph/Tuba	 MPAC	17	
§ Percussion	 BH	101	

10:00	AM	 JHS	Small	Ensembles	(same	locations)	
11:30	AM	 Lunch	
1:00	PM	 JHS	Rehearsal	(McAfee	Stage)	

HS	Master	Classes	with	Belmont	Faculty	
§ Flutes	 	 McAfee	209	
§ Oboe	 	 MPAC	12	
§ Clarinet	 Hitch	131	
§ Saxophone	 MPAC	15	
§ Bassoon	 BH	302	
§ Trumpet	 Hitch	130	
§ Horn	 	 BH	303	
§ Trombone	 Harton	
§ Euph/Tuba	 MPAC	17	
§ Percussion	 BH	101	

2:00	PM	 HS	Chamber	Music	(same	locations)	
3:30	PM	 JHS	Dismissal		

HS	Jazz	Ensemble	(Dynamo	Room)	
	 JHS	Jazz	Ensemble	(BH	303)	–	Jazz	Ensemble	players	dismissed	at	5:00	PM	

5:00	PM	 Dinner	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Belmont	University	
Summer	Winds	Band	Camp	

June	8-14,	2025	
Schedule	

	
Evening	activities	for	resident	HS	campers	

• Monday	 7:00	PM		WW/Brass/Perc	Faculty	Rec.	(McAfee)	
• Tuesday	 7:00	PM		Ice	Cream	on	12th	South	
• Wednesday	 7:00-8:00	PM	 Campus	Scavenger	Hunt	
• Thursday	 7:00-9:30	PM	 Talent	Show	(Harton)	

9:00	PM	 Back	to	dormitory	(commuters	pick	up	at	lobby	if	staying	for	evening)	
11:00	PM	 Lights	Out	
	
Friday,	June	13	
7:00	AM	 Breakfast	for	overnight	participants	
8:00	AM	 JHS	participant	check	in	–	Massey	Performing	Arts	Center	Lobby	
9:00	AM	 HS	Rehearsal	(McAfee	Stage)	

JHS	Master	Classes	with	Belmont	Faculty	
10:00	AM	 JHS	Small	Ensembles	(same	locations)	
11:30	AM	 Lunch	
1:00	PM	 JHS	Rehearsal	(McAfee	Stage)	

HS	Chamber	Music	
2:30	PM	 JHS	Chamber	Music	Performances	(McAfee)	
3:15	PM	 JHS	Jazz	Ensemble	Performance	(McAfee)	
3:30	PM	 JHS	Dismissal		

HS	Jazz	Ensemble	(McAfee)	
5:00	PM	 Dinner	
7:00	PM	 HS	Small	Ensemble	Performances	–	Woodwinds	and	Brass	(Harton)	
8:30	PM	 Back	to	dormitory	(commuters	pick	up	at	lobby	if	staying	for	evening)	
11:00	PM	 Lights	Out	
	
Saturday,	June	14	
7:30	AM	 Breakfast.	Overnight	participants	pack	all	belongings,	room	inspections	

(take	luggage	to	McAfee	Hall	if	parents	are	picking	you	up	after	the	concert)	
9:00	AM	 All	students	checked	out	of	dormitory	
9:30	AM	 JHS	and	HS	Percussion	Ensembles	
10:00	AM	 JHS	and	HS	Jazz	Band	
11:00	AM	 JHS	Concert	Band	and	HS	Wind	Ensemble	
12:00	PM	 Students	dismissed	
	
	
	


